BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2021-027PW CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI BALLARD PARK / RUTHERFORD RD. DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID DATE: 09/29/2021 AT 10:00 AM

				CIG CONTRACTORS		ENSCOR		HANNA CONTRACTING		STEWART ENVIRONMENTAL		COOK & SON		TM PRODUCTIONS		J.M. DUNCAN	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLETS	EA	2	\$571.00	\$1,142.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 72" CMP	LF	250	\$13.71	\$3,427.50	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 48" RCP	LF	80	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.0
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	980	\$4.65	\$4,557.00	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$9,800.00	\$5.50	\$5,390.00	\$12.00	\$11,760.00	\$45.00	\$44,100.00	\$20.00	\$19,600.0
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$13.70	\$274.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$500.0
6	REMOVAL OF CURB, ALL TYPES	LF	20	\$11.40	\$228.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.0
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNS	EA	1	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	50	\$23.32	\$1,166.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.0
9	RE-INSTALL EXISTING FENCE	LF	50	\$23.32	\$1,166.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.0
10	SAWCUTTING	LF	600	\$5.71	\$3,426.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.0
11	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$286.40	\$1,432.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.0
12	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	350	\$11.42	\$3,997.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.0
13	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.0
14	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	CY	300	\$75.95	\$22,785.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.0
15	CONCRETE CURB, MATCH EXISTING	LF	20	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.0
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	SY	20	\$81.40	\$1,628.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.0
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$13,710.00	\$13,710.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET	EA	2	\$13,710.00	\$27,420.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,090.00	\$26,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.0
19	3' x 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	1	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES, 24" DIA. OR LESS	EA	1	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
21	88" X 54" RCAP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	80	\$399.00	\$31,920.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$387.00	\$30,960.00	\$385.00	\$30,800.00	\$292.57	\$23,405.60	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.0
22	72" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	238	\$390.00	\$92,820.00	\$325.00	\$77,350.00	\$387.00	\$92,106.00	\$375.00	\$89,250.00	\$292.62	\$69,643.56	\$380.00	\$90,440.00	\$450.00	\$107,100.0
23	R.C. HEADWALL ON PROPOSED 88'x54' RCAP	EA	1	\$12,005.00	\$12,005.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$23,282.00	\$23,282.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
24	R.C. HEADWALL ON EXIST. 24" RCP	EA	1	\$1,714.00	\$1,714.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.0
25	SOLID SODDING, COMMON BERMUDA	SY	110	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.75	\$522.50	\$8.00	\$880.0
26	SOLID SODDING, UNCOMMON BERMUDA	SY	220	\$6.55	\$1,441.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$16.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.75	\$1,045.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.0
27	TEMPOARY TRAFFIC CONTROL / BARRIERS	LS	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,194.00	\$29,194.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0
28	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
GRAND TOTAL					232,214.50	\$	240,100.00	\$	267,121.00	\$	270,440.00	\$	278,075.16	\$	365,682.50	\$	379,440.00